



45 OPEN FLYBRIDGE | A BOAT THAT HAS IT ALL



**RIVIERA**

## REFRESHINGLY DIFFERENT, REASSURINGLY RIVIERA

Anyone considering the purchase of a luxury pleasure boat has developed certain lifestyle standards and an aversion to compromise. If you relate to this, welcome to the world of Riviera... and in particular welcome aboard the 45 Open Flybridge.

Over more than 27 years, Riviera has grown to become a major international force in luxury pleasure craft.

Decades of building thousands of Flybridge Convertibles and a philosophy of constant refining and innovation has fashioned a new vessel that offers an extraordinary combination of comfort, performance, reliability, safety and value.

The 45 features fully moulded steps complete with teak treads and a storage locker underneath. The rear bulkhead window and door open out into the cockpit to create one living space between the saloon and galley. The saloon is one integrated space, with the large galley just one small step down from the saloon.

We've included an electrically operated overhead locker in the saloon headliner for safe and convenient rod storage and, thanks to the most advanced robotic varnishing facility in Australia, the finish on the timberwork is both impeccable and astonishingly durable.

The 45 is a remarkable boat and it is the combination of hundreds of features.

Some of these are major features, like propeller tunnels that provide greater forward thrust and an underwater exhaust system that minimises engine noise and fumes. Others are small but contribute much to the overall appeal of the 45. One example is the recessed cleats in the aft corners of the cockpit with their optional clip-on covers; a design that creates a smooth profile and prevents fishing lines getting caught.

The computer aided hull design is certainly one of the major features. This is largely responsible for the exceptional hydrodynamics: quick to plane, stable yet delightfully responsive, and truly robust.

You will also note the engine room is a very open and functional space. This is the result of creating a separate pump room that houses air-conditioning compressors, fresh water pumps and other associated equipment. This compartment is accessed via the portside guest cabin and aids maintenance accessibility.

In the world of mid-sized luxury flybridges, this is the boat that raises the bar; this is the boat that says 'yes, you can have it all!'

1. A moulded staircase makes access to the flybridge a breeze. A large stainless steel framed door and opening out and up window on gas struts connects the cockpit and saloon as one large free-flowing space.

2. The generous size cockpit is the ideal entertaining or fishing platform.



1



2



## MADE FOR THE PLEASURE SEEKER

Beneath the new low-profile, lightweight hardtop you'll find a most hospitable flybridge. Large, light and airy, it is where you and your friends are sure to gather both while running and at rest.

The large, open plan flybridge features lounges that comfortably seat six adults (including one that converts to a day bed), a wetbar complete with sink, mixer tap and drink holders, and an optional fridge. The flybridge also has its own independent sound system to the saloon.

The new helm design puts you in a very commanding position: the seats are luxurious, the view all-encompassing and the ergonomics of the new console design are outstanding. This includes top-mounted, twin-lever electronic engine control units and a choice of 15 different formats to suit the electronic display options you want installed.

Before leaving the flybridge, note the additional security and safety of a lockable GRP hatch that closes the flybridge off from the stairway.

Down the new moulded steps (complete with LED lighting in the risers for nighttime safety) you'll find an equally well-equipped and ingeniously designed cockpit.

The transom door is just one example. Not only does the door open outwards to keep the cockpit clear, but the top bridge hinges up to provide safety for the angler and crew when bringing large fish aboard. You'll also appreciate a swim platform that includes a ladder with cover and grab handle.

Storage abounds. From the optional live bait tank built into the transom to the various coaming lockers and twin 170-litre removable bins in the floor, there's a place for everything. For your convenience, all floor hatches are gas strut assisted, lockable and fitted with rubber seals - another case of little features that make a big difference.

Being such a sizeable area, the cockpit serves two key features. For the game fisherman it is a well conceived and functional platform. For the cruising family it is the social hub. To support both these pursuits we've included a cockpit sink with drain board and, next to it, a large cool box.

Everything is designed to please the eye and enhance your boating pleasure. Why not have it all?

3. The flybridge features a large L-shaped dinette to port with lounge opposite, socially positioned forward of the helm station.

4. A lockable hatch at the top of the flybridge stairs aids safety when underway and doubles as a security measure when the boat is unattended.



3



4



## CREATED FOR THE CONNOISSEUR

The saloon is striking for its spaciousness, generous headroom, intelligent layout and warm yet contemporary fittings and furnishings. The combination of large tinted windows, handcrafted timberwork and rich leather seating is an invitation to relax and indulge.

Watch a movie on the 32" LCD screen, pop your iPod into the compatible five speaker sound system, enjoy the comfort of reverse cycle air-conditioning... and if you take up the option of the saloon helm, you can even steer your vessel in loungeroom comfort. What a view it is too, as you look through the vast, seamless windscreen.

Then there is the generous U-shaped gourmet galley. Just one small step down from the saloon, it features solid-surface benchtops, large stainless steel sink, generous storage and an impressive array of appliances. After all, it is the galley of a serious long-range cruiser.

Your eye for quality and style will continue to be impressed as you head below.

The Master Stateroom, forward, is clean and uncluttered with subtle timber styling. The island queen bed has a quality inner spring mattress and the entire bed lifts up, on gas struts, to give you additional storage. There's no shortage of hanging space either, and the lockers are cedar lined to keep your clothing fresh.

Great care has gone into creating your en suite. From the high quality Amtico flooring to the solid-surface vanity top with porcelain basin through to the frameless glass shower stall, your comfort is assured even on the longest of voyages.

The starboard guest cabin provides accommodation for two with upper and lower bunks and the portside cabin features twin beds with an infill for an optional double bed. In both cabins, you'll find the level of comfort and amount of storage space will exceed your expectations for a vessel this size.

Of course, there is a second bathroom for day use and to serve the two guest cabins - and it has the same luxury features as the master en suite.

There is no doubt that the Riviera 45 Flybridge Convertible excels on style, but it's a boat with a strong heart too - the solid hand laid fibreglass hull with its separate compartments and collision bulkhead forward are just several two of the integrity of construction.

The Riviera 45 is a boat that has it all... and it is all here for you.







11



12



13



14



15



16



17



18



5. Deep storage drawers are located beneath the port side lounge. 6 and 7. The bar and AC/DC control panels are discreetly hidden from view on the starboard side. 8 and 9. The deep u-shape galley houses aft sliding draw refrigeration units x 2 on the top level and freezer and dishwasher appliances on the lower level. 10. The saloon dinette table is a furniture piece of ingenious design. The front face of the table houses a storage cupboard whilst the table top slides apart, and the insert to extend the table from coffee table size to dining table folds up and out from the centre leg of the unit. This transition from one size to another is a simple operation for one person that literally takes seconds to perform. 11 and 14. The master stateroom forward offers generous storage. Even the bed base raises on two gas struts to reveal a clever storage space for items that may not be required on a daily basis. 12. The master ensuite is a contemporary masterpiece in design with solid surface bench tops, raise porcelain hand basis and subtle timber accents on cabinetry. 13. The day use bathroom and guest cabin bathroom features a large clear glass partitioned shower stall with high quality fixtures just as the master bathroom. 15. The clothes washer/dryer and linen cupboard are centrally located to the forward accommodation space. This practical area is hidden from view by four timber doors that open flat to the side bulkheads to allow ease of movement for and aft whilst the laundry is being used. 16. A beautifully practical, cedar lined cupboard in the master stateroom provides storage for smaller, personal items of every day use. 17. The port side guest cabin is light and airy and features an opening porthole for additional natural light and ventilation. 18. The starboard side guest cabin offers a Pullman berth design with hanging locker and drawers for storage. Ventilation is via an overhead deck hatch. The two guest cabins are located centrally to the guest bathroom (shown here to the right).







## ELECTRONICS

Electronics play an ever-increasing role in the pleasure, performance and safety of luxury boats, and the choice of equipment that is available today is vast. In fact, selecting the equipment that meets your needs can be a very challenging task. R Electronics is here to help: we source the best systems and products from around the world, we are experts at matching technology to individual requirements and work closely with Riviera's design team and Riviera's global Dealer Network to create systems that maximise your pleasure and safety.

[www.relectronics.com.au](http://www.relectronics.com.au)



## BOATS THAT REFLECT A CULTURE OF QUALITY

Riviera is an Australian success story and a major international marketer of luxury pleasure boats. Our growth over more than 29 years has resulted in a company that today produces around 150 such vessels annually. We are also Australia's most awarded pleasure boat manufacturer.

The secret of our success is an absolute commitment to quality. Be it people and work practices, materials, tools and technology, environmental responsibility or after sales service, we are rigorous in pursuing the highest standards.

Our craftspeople consult with world-leading naval architects and engineers, and operate a world-class apprenticeship training program. Our employment and training practices have also earned us many local and national awards.

Riviera operate the largest luxury boat building facility in the Southern Hemisphere and boasts some of the most sophisticated technology.

The quality of our service is commensurate with the quality of our boats and is something we are passionate about. The experience of purchasing your Riviera, from the selection of the electronics and décor to the maintenance, repairs and refits will all be carried out reliably, promptly and smoothly. In fact, you can count on us, and our global Dealer Network, for the life of your boat.

It is this consistent quality that has created Riviera's enormous and ever-growing international appeal.

Today we have dealerships in over 30 countries and, due to our success in the USA, we also have a team and headquarters in Florida.

A sensational and growing choice of vessels, an impeccable pedigree, excellent value and outstanding service: now more than ever, Riviera's reputation for quality with integrity inspires confidence in boating enthusiasts the world over.



## STYLE

A passion for quality and good design steers everything we do at Riviera — and that is reflected in our exclusive range of clothing, accessories and decor items. If you love your Riviera, you'll feel at home with the Riviera collection: casual yet stylish, comfortable, practical and made to withstand the rigours of boating life. You'll find extensive use of natural fibres, including 100% cotton, quality zippers and first-class workmanship in details such as contrast stitching.

The accessory and decor collection ranges from a watch that can weather the storm to stylish crockery. Riviera has the total leisure and style solution.



## INTERIORS

To make your boat truly your own, we offer a wide choice of fabrics, finishes and color schemes that allow you to customise your Riviera. Of course, we also have experienced designers who can advise and assist with your individual selection.

It is a real pleasure to own and use things that are aesthetically pleasing, work well and last — and because it is only appropriate that such qualities are found on board a Riviera, we supervise each individual interior scheme from creation to installation.

[www.rinteriors.com.au](http://www.rinteriors.com.au)



French      Français

## Riviera 45 Spécifications

Longueur hors tout (plate-forme de bain et davier compris)	15.62 m	51′ 3″
Longueur de coque* (ISO 8666)	14.70 m	48′ 3″
Bau (plat-bord compris)	4.80 m	15′ 9″
Tirant d'eau maximum (épontilles comprises)	1.19 m	3′ 11″
Poids à sec** (peut varier selon moteurs et options)	17,850 kgs	39,400 lbs
Capacité réservoirs carburant***	2,300 ltr	608 US gal.
Capacité réservoirs eau***	500 ltr	132 US gal.
Capacité du réservoir***	151 ltr	40 US gal.
Couchage	6 personnes	
<span>Veillez prendre connaissance de la Garantie, des Clarifications relatives aux spécifications et des Avertissements du Groupe Riviera figurant dans cette brochure.</span>		

**Riviera 45 Flybridge, a boat that has it all**

Les décennies consacrées à construire des milliers de bateaux avec flybridge nous ont aidé à concevoir un bateau qui offre une combinaison extraordinaire de confort, de performance, de fiabilité, de sécurité et de rentabilité.

C'est le premier Riviera à être équipé de marches extérieures entièrement moulées avec plans en teck pour remplacer l'échelle d'accès au flybridge. Vous découvrirez également les tunnels de propulsion qui offrent encore plus de poussée et un système de gaz immergé qui minimise le bruit et les vapeurs du moteur.

Le nouveau flybridge abaissé offre un espace de réception de dimensions généreuses, clair et aéré. Il est bien équipé avec ses canapés pouvant accueillir confortablement 6 personnes, son minibar, son frigidaire en option et sa propre sono indépendante. Le gouvernail lui-même est moderne, de conception ergonomique et muni d'une console adaptable à vos besoins.

Le vaste cockpit est tout aussi accueillant. Il comprend un évier et un grand bac réfrigérant, une profusion d'espaces de rangement dans le sol et d'équipets sur hiloire, et des inclusions bien conçues, telles qu'une plateforme de nage avec échelle, capot et poignée en standard. Passez dans le carré, et vous serez impressionné par les dimensions des volumes, l'intelligence des aménagements et l'aspect contemporain de l'accastillage et de l'ameublement, y compris les boiseries artisanales. Regardez un film sur l'écran LCD 32", branchez votre iPod sur la sono compatible... et si vous choisissez le gouvernail de carré en option, vous pourrez même barrer dans le confort de votre salon. De plus, vous découvrirez une cuisine spacieuse aux plans de travail massifs et tous les appareils ménagers qu'il vous faut pour cuisiner des repas raffinés. Vous qui avez l'oeil pour la qualité et le style, vous continuerez d'être impressionné sous les ponts.

La cabine propriétaire est meublée d'un lit queen size avec matelas à ressorts intérieurs et de nombreux espaces de rangement, dont des penderies plaquées en bois de cèdre.

On y trouve également une luxueuse salle de bains attenante pourvue d'une cabine de douche en verre sans cadre, et une deuxième salle de bains à utiliser dans la journée, et desservant les deux autres cabines propriétaires. Celles-ci peuvent accueillir respectivement deux et quatre personnes, et toutes deux sont pourvues d'un niveau de confort supérieur à ce qu'on pourrait attendre d'un bateau de cette taille. Rien ne manque au Riviera 45 Flybridge... et tout y est conçu pour vous.

German      Deutsch

## Riviera 45 Technische Daten

Gesamtlänge (einschließlich Schwimmplattform & Bugrolle)	15.62 m	51′ 3″
Länge des Schiffskörpers (im Einklang mit ISO8666*)	14.70 m	48′ 3″
Balken (einschließlich Dollbord)	4.80 m	15′ 9″
Maximaler Tiefgang (einschließlich Propeller)	1.19 m	3′ 11″
Trockengewicht** (ungefähres Gewicht, abhängig von Motoren und Optionen)	17,850 kgs	39,400 lbs
Treibstoff Kapazität***	2,300 ltr	608 US gal.
Wasser Kapazität***	500 ltr	132 US gal.
Kapazität des Vorratstanks***	151 ltr	40 US gal.
Schlaf Kapazität	6 personen	
<span>Bitte lesen Sie auch die Garantie der Riviera Gruppe. Erläuterungen zu den Technischen Daten und Warnungen finden Sie in dieser Broschüre.</span>		

**Riviera 45 Flybridge, ein boot, das keine wünsche offen lässt**

Unsere jahrzehntelange Erfahrung im Bau von Tausenden von Flybridge-Booten hat es uns ermöglicht ein Boot zu schaffen, das eine außergewöhnliche Kombination aus Komfort, Leistung, Zuverlässigkeit, Sicherheit und Wert bietet.

Es ist das erste Riviera-Boot, bei dem eine voll geformte Außentreppe mit Teak-Trittlflächen zur Flybridge führt statt einer Leiter. Weiterhin finden Sie Propellertunnels für größere Antriebskraft vor sowie ein Unterwasser-Abgassystem, das Motorenlärm und Abgase minimiert. Die neue Niedrigprofil-Flybridge bietet großen, hellen und luftigen Raum fürs Entertaining. Sie ist mit Sofas, auf denen sechs Personen bequem Platz finden, einer Bar mit fließendem Wasser, einem optionalen Kühlschrank und eigenem, unabhängigen Soundsystem hervorragend ausgestattet. Die Ruderposition selbst ist modern und ergonomisch konzipiert und verfügt über eine Konsole, die entsprechend Ihren Bedürfnissen maßgeschneidert werden kann. Ebenso einladend ist das große Cockpit. Es bietet ein Spülbecken, eine große Kühlbox, umfangreichen Stauraum im Boden und den Süllschränken sowie durchdachte Extras wie eine Schwimmplattform mit Leiter, Abdeckung und Griff als Standard.

Schon bei Ihrem ersten Schritt in den Salon werden Sie seine Geräumigkeit, seine intelligente Planung und seine zeitgenössische Ausstattung und Einrichtung mit handgefertigten Holzarbeiten beeindrucken. Genießen Sie auf dem 32-Zoll-LCD-Bildschirm einen Film, laden Sie Ihren iPod in das kompatible Soundsystem... und wenn Sie sich für die Option einer Salon-Ruderposition entscheiden, können Sie Ihr Boot sogar bequem von der Lounge aus steuern. Und die geräumige Bordküche mit massiven Arbeitsflächen ist mit sämtlichen Geräten ausgestattet, die eine Feinschmeckerküche braucht. Auch unter Deck wird Ihr Auge für Qualität und Stil nicht enttäuscht. Die Hauptkabine im Bug ist mit einem extra breiten Insel-Doppelbett mit Federkernmatratze ausgestattet und bietet jede Menge Stauraum, u. a. in mit Zedernholz ausgelegten Schränken.

Die Hauptkabine verfügt über ein luxuriöses eigenes Bad mit rahmenloser Glasdusche, und ein zweites Badezimmer steht für die beiden anderen Kabinen sowie zur Verwendung tagsüber zur Verfügung. Eine der Gästekabinen bietet zwei Personen, die andere vier Personen Platz. Der Komfort in beiden wird alle Ihrer Erwartungen für ein Boot dieser Größe übertreffen.

Die Riviera 45 Flybridge ist ein Boot, das keine Wünsche offen lässt – und sie wartet hier auf Sie.

Spanish      Español

## Riviera 45 Especificaciones

Largo Total (incl. plataforma de natación y rodillo de proa)	15.62 m	51′ 3″
LC de acuerdo (a ISO 8666*)	14.70 m	48′ 3″
Manga (incl. borda)	4.80 m	15′ 9″
Calado máximo (incl. props)	1.19 m	3′ 11″
Peso en seco** (aprox. depende de motores y opciones)	17,850 kgs	39,400 lbs
Capacidad de combustible***	2,300 ltr	608 US gal.
Capacidad de agua***	500 ltr	132 US gal.
Capacidad del tanque de almacenamiento***	151 ltr	40 US gal.
Capacidad para dormir	6 personas	

Se le ruega prestar atención a la garantía del Grupo Riviera, aclaración de las especificaciones y advertencias contenidas en este folleto.

**Riviera 45 con puente volante: una embarcación que lo tiene todo**

Las muchas décadas de fabricar miles de embarcaciones con puente volante nos han ayudado a crear un yate que ofrece una extraordinaria combinación de confort, desempeño, confiabilidad, seguridad y valía. Es el primer Riviera que ofrece escalones externos moldeados, completos con peldaños de teca, en lugar de una escala al puente volante. También encontrará túneles de hélice que brindan mayor propulsión, y un sistema de escape bajo el agua que minimiza el ruido y los gases del motor.

El nuevo puente volante, de bajo perfil, ofrece un ambiente amplio, ligero y ventilado para agasajar. Está bien equipado con sillones que ubican cómodamente a seis personas, un bar húmedo, refrigerador opcional y un sistema acústico independiente. El puesto de mando en sí mismo es moderno, diseñado ergonómicamente y con una consola que pude diseñarse a la medida, para cumplir con sus necesidades. La amplia cabina de mando es igualmente agradable. Hay un fregadero, un gran contenedor refrigerado, cantidad de lugares de guardar en el piso, con brazolas y aditamentos bien pensados, entre ellos una plataforma para nadar con escala, cubierta y agarradera, como elemento estándar.

Ingrese al salón y quedará impresionado por el diseño espacioso e inteligente, y por los accesorios y muebles contemporáneos, que incluyen tallado en madera a mano. Vea una película en la pantalla LCD de 32 pulgadas, introduzca su iPod en el sistema de sonido compatible... y si elige la opción del puesto de mando desde el salón, puede comandar su embarcación desde la comodidad del estar. Además, hay una cocina de buenas dimensiones con mesadas sólidas y todos los artefactos que necesita para crear gastronómicos platos. Su sentido de calidad y estilo continuará sorprendiéndose bajo cubierta.

El camarote principal, hacia proa, le ofrece una cama tipo isla de tamaño queen, con colchón a resortes y mucho lugar para guardar, incluyendo armarios revestidos en cedro.

El baño incorporado presenta una mampara de ducha de cristal sin marco, y hay un segundo baño de uso diario y para servir a los otros dos camarotes. Éstos acomodan a dos personas en uno y a cuatro en el otro; y en ambos encontrará que el nivel de confort excede sus expectativas para una embarcación de este tamaño.

El Riviera 45 con Puente Volante es una embarcación que lo tiene todo... y que se encuentra toda a su disposición.

Italian      Italiano

## Riviera 45 Caratteristiche Tecniche

Lunghezza complessiva (compresa piattaforma balneazione & rullo di prua)	15.62 m	51′ 3″
Lunghezza scafo* (secondo ISO 8666)	14.70 m	48′ 3″
Larghezza massima (compresa frisata)	4.80 m	15′ 9″
Pescaggio massimo (comprese eliche)	1.19 m	3′ 11″
Peso a secco** (circa, dipende da motori e optional)	17,850 kgs	39,400 lbs
Capacità carburante***	2,300 ltr	608 US gal.
Capacità acqua***	500 ltr	132 US gal.
Capacità del serbatoio acque nere***	151 ltr	40 US gal.
Capienza reparto notte	6 persone	
<span>Si rimanda il lettore ai Chiarimenti relativi alle caratteristiche tecniche del Gruppo Riviera e alle Avvertenze contenute nel presente opuscolo.</span>		

**Riviera 45 Flybridge, una barca cui non manca nulla**

Decenni dedicati alla costruzione di barche Flybridge ci hanno aiutato a creare una imbarcazione che offre una straordinaria combinazione di confort, prestazioni, affidabilità, sicurezza e rapporto prezzo-qualità. Si tratta del primo Riviera dotato di scalini esterni completamente modanati completi di pedate in teak, in luogo di una scaletta che conduce al flybridge. Troverete anche tunnel dell'elica che offrono maggiore propulsione e un sistema di scarico subacqueo che minimizza il rumore del motore e le emissioni.

Il nuovo flybridge a basso profilo offre un ambiente spazioso, luminoso e arieggiato per l'intrattenimento. Inoltre è dotato di comodi divani a sei posti, di un wetbar, di un frigorifero optional e di un impianto stereo indipendente. Lo stesso timone vanta un design moderno ed ergonomico con una quadro comandi che può essere personalizzato per soddisfare le vostre preferenze.

L'ampio pozzetto è altrettanto invitante. Vi è un lavandino e uno scomparto frigorifero, spaziosi vani ripostiglio nel pavimento e nelle mastre di boccaporto e intelligenti inclusioni quali una piattaforma per la balneazione con scaletta, tettuccio e scorrimano in dotazione.

Entrando nel salone rimarrete colpiti dallo spazio abbonante, dall'intelligente disposizione nonché dagli arredi ed infissi, tra cui spiccano rifiniture in legno lavorato a mano. Potrete guardarvi un film sullo schermo LCD a 32 pollici, inserire il vostro iPod nell'impianto stereo compatibile... e se scegliete l'opzione del timone nel salone, potrete manovrare l'imbarcazione direttamente dalla comodità del salotto. Inoltre, vi è una spaziosa cambusa con ripiani solidi e tutti gli elettrodomestici occorrenti per la preparazione di pasti prelibati.

Anche le vostre attenzioni alla qualità e allo stile saranno appagate nei vani sotto coperta.

La cabina amatoriale, nella parte anteriore del natante, vi offre un letto a doppia piazza con materasso a molle e spaziosi armadietti rivestiti in cedro.

Vi è un lussuoso bagno annesso con box per doccia in vetro senza telaio e un secondo bagno per l'uso quotidiano e al servizio delle altre due cabine. Di queste ultime, una consente la sistemazione di due ospiti mentre la seconda ne accoglie quattro. E in entrambe troverete un livello di confort che supera le legittime aspettative per una barca di queste dimensioni.

Il Riviera 45 Flybridge è la barca cui non manca nulla... e che non vi farà mancare nulla.

## Riviera 45 Specifications

Length Overall (inc. swim platform & bow roller)	15.62 m	51' 3"
Lh to ISO8666*	14.70 m	48' 3"
Beam (inc. gunwale)	4.80 m	15' 9"
Maximum Draft (inc. props)	1.19 m	3' 11"
Dry Weight** (approx., depends on engines & options)	17,850 kgs	39,400 lbs
Fuel Capacity***	2,300 litres	608 US gal.
Water Capacity***	500 litres	132 US gal.
Holding Tank Capacity***	151 litres	40 US gal.
Sleeping Capacity	6 persons	

### The Riviera Group Warranty

Riviera warrants to the first retail purchaser during the periods herein that it will, subject to the terms and conditions in the full Riviera Group Warranty, replace or repair, at its option, defects caused by faulty workmanship or materials under normal use and service during the first twelve (12) months and (5) years for hull structure. Please refer to your Riviera Owner's Manual and your Riviera Dealer for full details of the comprehensive Warranty.

Due to The Riviera Group's commitment to continually improve our products, we reserve the right to modify or change, without notice, any materials, specifications, equipment and/or accessories. All measurements quoted are approximate and pictures and drawings displayed are indicative only.

Riviera is the owner of the copyright material (including the photographic material) contained in this brochure and any reproduction of any part thereof without the express licence of Riviera may infringe this right.

### The Riviera Group Clarification of Specification

\* Length of the hull (Lh) to ISO8666: Includes all structural and integral parts. (ie. the moulded length of the hull). It excludes parts that can be removed in a non-destructive manner without affecting the structural integrity of the craft, eg. pulpits, outdrives, diving platforms, rubbing strakes.

\*\* Dry weight represents the estimated minimum weight of a boat with standard engines and options, no fuel or water on board, no equipment or provisions and no personnel. The stated dry weight may be exceeded.

\*\*\* Denotes nett tank capacity. For usable capacity do not rely on more than 90% of tank capacity. Actual usable capacity will vary according to boat trim and sea state.

Speeds are subject to normal weather conditions, fuel and/or water levels, passengers and equipment loads.

Refer to your Riviera Owner's Manual and your Dealer for height to hardtop and maximum height details.

The specifications in this document are not complete or definitive and are subject to change without notice and therefore may not be current. Riviera will not be liable (in contract, tort or otherwise) for any loss resulting from the inaccuracy of any information contained in this document.

Specifications may vary on a regional basis. Some images in this brochure may include non-standard or after-market options.

### Warnings

The Riviera Group is committed to building the best luxury cruisers, tailored to suit specific countries and their individual compliance laws and regulations. Riviera equipment and build specifications approved for one country may not be compliant with another country's safety and equipment regulations and as such those cruisers may have no recourse to The Riviera Group's extensive manufacturer's warranties.

Each country and State has different safety equipment standards. It is important that you ensure the requirements in your jurisdiction are met prior to the vessel being used.

